

No. 45531-5-II
45236-6-II
(Consolidated Case)

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

MICHAEL DUANE ELMORE,

Respondent.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 13-1-00877-9
The Honorable Ronald Culpepper, Judge

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT MICHAEL DUANE ELMORE

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Respondent Michael D. Elmore
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	2
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	3
	A. REVIEW OF TRIAL COURT’S FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW	3
	B. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT THE RECORDING OF NICHOLAS WOODY AND RYAN O’BRIEN VIOLATED THE WASHINGTON PRIVACY ACT.....	5
V.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>State v. Cramer</u> , 35 Wn. App. 462, 667 P.2d 143 (1983).....	9-10
<u>State v. D.J.W.</u> , 76 Wn. App. 135, 882 P.2d 1199 (1994).....	8
<u>State v. Fjermestad</u> , 114 Wn.2d 828, 791 P.2d 897 (1990).....	9
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	3, 4
<u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....	4, 5
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 103 Wn.2d 853, 700 P.2d 711 (1985).....	5
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 98 Wn. App. 631, 990 P.2d 460, 462 (1999).....	10
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 121 Wn.2d 689, 853 P.2d 439 (1993).....	9
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 94 Wn.2d 531, 617 P.2d 1012 (1980).....	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 10.3(b).....	2
RAP 10.3(g).....	3
RCW 9.73.030.....	5
RCW 9.73.050.....	9, 10
RCW 9.73.090.....	5-6
RCW 9.73.130.....	8
